	Sundry Print Report 08/07/2023
	Star All Street
Well Location: T25S / R33E / SEC 31 / LOT 3 / NWSW / 32.0858567 / - 103.6182519	County or Parish/State: LEA / NM
Type of Well: OIL WELL	Allottee or Tribe Name:
Unit or CA Name:	Unit or CA Number:
Well Status: Producing Oil Well	Operator: KAISER FRANCIS OIL COMPANY
	LOT 3 / NWSW / 32.0858567 / - 103.6182519 Type of Well: OIL WELL Unit or CA Name:

Notice of Intent

Sundry ID: 2691364

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent

Date Sundry Submitted: 09/08/2022

Date proposed operation will begin: 03/04/2019

Type of Action: APD Change Time Sundry Submitted: 11:47 5

Procedure Description: Kaiser-Francis Oil Company respectfully requests to update the surface hole location for the Red Hills 101H. Please find the As Drilled C-102 and Direction Survey attached. Approved SHL: 2250 FSL & 370 FWL, Sec 31-T25S-33E Requested SHL: 2195 FSL & 400 FWL, Sec 31-T25S-R33E No new surface damage is requested.

NOI Attachments

Procedure Description

Red_Hills_101H_C_102_HSU_NAD83_20220908114719.pdf

Red_Hills_101H___Final_Surveys_20220908114718.pdf

Received by OCD: 8/7/2023 8:00:23 AM Well Name: RED HILLS	Well Location: T25S / R33E / SEC 31 / LOT 3 / NWSW / 32.0858567 / - 103.6182519	County or Parish/State: LEAT
Well Number: 101H	Type of Well: OIL WELL	Allottee or Tribe Name:
Lease Number: NMNM15321	Unit or CA Name:	Unit or CA Number:
US Well Number: 300254538300S1	Well Status: Producing Oil Well	Operator: KAISER FRANCIS OIL COMPANY

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

Operator Electronic Signature: CHRISTINA OPFER

Signed on: SEP 08, 2022 11:47 AM

Name: KAISER FRANCIS OIL COMPANY

Title: Regulatory Manager

Street Address: 6733 S YALE AVENUE

City: TULSA

State: OK

State:

Phone: (918) 491-4468

Email address: CHRISTINAO@KFOC.NET

Field

Representative Name: Street Address: City: Phone: Email address:

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: CHRISTOPHER WALLS BLM POC Phone: 5752342234 Disposition: Approved Signature: Chris Walls BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer BLM POC Email Address: cwalls@blm.gov

Zip:

Disposition Date: 08/04/2023

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ² Pool Code ³ Pool Name ¹ API Number 30-025-45383 WC-025 G-06 S253329D; UPR BONE SPRIN 97994 ⁴ Property Code ⁵ Property Name ⁶ Well Number 5467 **RED HILLS** 101H ⁷OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ⁹ Elevation 12361 **KAISER-FRANCIS OIL COMPANY** 3405.0 Surface Location UL or lot no. Lot Idn North/South line East/West line Section Township Feet from the Feet from the Range County 3 31 25 S 33 E 2195 SOUTH 400 WEST LEA "Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Section Township Range County 85 4 6 26 S 33 E SOUTH 965 WEST LEA ¹² Dedicated Acres ¹³ Joint or Infill ¹⁵ Order No. 14 Consolidation Code 238.8 R-20405

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

S89'33'55"W 2650.63 FT S89'36'15"W 2635.02	T OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NW CORNER SEC. 31 IAT = 32.09431291N T IAT = 32.09431961N	NE CORNER SEC. 31 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete L LAT. = 32.0943209'N
LAT. = 32.0943129'N L LONG. = 103.6199197'W t LONG. = 103.6136123'W	L LAI. = 52.09+3209 N LONG. = 103.6028553 W to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
NMSP EAST (FT) N = 398778.60 5 N = 398798.70	33 NMSP EAST (FT) 33 NMSP is a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including 33 N = 398816.91
$E = 762263.04 \approx L1$ $E = 764913.09$	$rac{1}{2}$ E = 767547.55 the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
L2 KICK OFF POINT FIRST TAKE POINT	$\frac{2}{5}$ location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
₩ 2583' FSL, 1017' FWL 2063' FSL, 978' FWL	interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order
W/4 CORNER SEC. 31 0 LAT. = 32.086943'N LAT. = 32.0854677'N LONG. = 103.6199216'W LONG. = 103.6199216'W	© E/4 CORNER SEC. 31 Z LAT. = 32.0870695'N LONG. = 103.6028547'W
NMSP EAST (FT) KOP	NMSP EAST (FT) Christina Opfer 10/18/22 L N = 396178.96 10/18/22 10/18/22
E = 762279.92	E = 767565.60 Signature Date
$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	Christina Opfer
L4 L0103 105.0100257 W	
協 N = 395695.36	ChristinaO@kfoc.net
SECTION CORNER $\stackrel{12}{12}$ LAT. = 32.0797982'N $\stackrel{12}{2}$ NR9:36'59"F N89:36'23"E	S SECTION CORNER Z LAT. = 32.0797953'N E-mail Address
LAT. = 32.0797982 N B LONG. = 103.6198947 W N89'38'59"E N89'36'23"E	LONG. = 103.6028596'W
NMSP EAST (FT) 2633.99 FT QUARTER CORNER 2643.42 FT N = 393498.44 FT LAT. = 32/0797943'N	NMSP EAST (FT) L N = 393532.70 IsSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
$E = 762305.72 \frac{d}{co}$ LONG. = 103.6113923'W	12 E = 707362.02
Image: Second	<i>I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat</i>
	$\underset{\geq}{\overset{\otimes}{\underset{p \in \mathcal{P}}{\longrightarrow}}} was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by$
LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE	me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
W/4 CORNER SEC. 6 8 STATE PLANE VALUES ARE NMSP EAST GRID	$\stackrel{\text{N}}{\underset{\text{Z}}{\text{E/4 CORNER SEC. 6}}} = 6 and correct to the best of my belief.$
LAT. = 32.0724271'N 6 LONG. = 103.6198673'W SEC. 6	LONG. = 103.6028542 W FEBRUARY 16, 2021
NMSP EAST (FT) L N = 390816.98 LAT. = 32.0655278 N 177' FSL, 965' FWL	NMSP EAST (FT) E N = 390887.75 Date of Survey
E = 762331.92 22 LONG. = 103(6167261'W LAT. = 32.0657806'N MMSP EAST (FT) LONG. = 103.6167261'W LAT. = 32.0657806'N	€ = 767601.57
N = 388313,57 	
SW CORNER SEC. 6 4 L4	SE CORNER SEC. 6
10NG = 103.6198397'W	8 LAT. = 32.0652983'N 9 LONG. = 103.6028496'W Signature and Seal of Professional Searceyor:
NMSP EAST (FT) N = 388221.69 J S/4 CORNER SEC. 6	NMSP EAST (FT) N = 388258.92 Certificate Number: Distance LAP Angle LO, LS 12797
E = 762357.64 965' SCALED	E = 767620.79
N89'35'41"E \$2632.14 FT N89'35'41"E 2632.14	4 FT

Received by OCD: 8/7/2023 8:00:23 AM

Intent	As Drill	ed	XX	
API #				

Property Name:	Well Number
RED HILLS	101H

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL	Section	Township	Range	Lot	Feet	From N/S	Feet	From E/W	County
L	31	25S	33E	3	2583	SOUTH	1017	WEST	LEA
Latitu 32.0	^{de})86894	3			Longitude 103.6166	6367			NAD 83

First Take Point (FTP)

UL	Section	Township	Range	Lot	Feet	From N/S	Feet	From E/W	County
L	31	25S	33E	3	2063	SOUTH	978	WEST	LEA
Latitu 32.0	^{de})85467	7			Longitude 103.6167	7580			NAD 83

Last Take Point (LTP)

ul M	Section 6	Township 26S	Range 33E	Lot 4	Feet 177	From N/S SOUTH	Feet 965	From E/W WEST	County LEA
Latitu	de				Longitud	le			NAD
32.0	65780	6			103.6	167261			83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

Х

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal Spacing Unit.

API #		
30-025-45386		
Operator Name:	Property Name:	Well Number
Kaiser-Francis Oil Company	Red Hills	001H

KZ 06/29/2018

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3470 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
KAISER-FRANCIS OIL CO	12361
PO Box 21468	Action Number:
Tulsa, OK 74121146	248739
	Action Type:
	[C-103] NOI Change of Plans (C-103A)

CONDITIONS

Created By		Condition Date
pkautz	None	9/22/2023

CONDITIONS

Page 5 of 5

Action 248739